## THE MORNINGSIDE UNIVERSITY JUMP START PROGRAM



**IMPORTANT:** This application is for the Morningside University JUMP START PROGRAM only. For full-time enrollment contact Admissions at (712) 274-5511.

**THE MORNINGSIDE UNIVERSITY JUMP START PROGRAM** is designed for students who complete their high school coursework in December and intend to enroll in college as a full-time student in the fall. This program will allow students the opportunity to take up to 8 credit hours at Morningside in the Spring semester at an incredibly discounted rate.

## **PROVISIONS OF THE MORNINGSIDE UNIVERSITY JUMP START PROGRAM:**

- 1. Student must apply and be admitted to Morningside University. morningside.edu/apply
- 2. Applicants may register for up to 8 credits in the spring semester.
- 3. Applicants must pay a \$250 registration fee at the time of registration.
- 4. Music private lessons are excluded from the Jump Start program.
- 5. Applicants may purchase books at the bookstore and may charge them to their student account. All course fees (art, travel, etc.) will be billed to the student account.

Applicants can register for their courses no earlier than the Monday following Thanksgiving.

## THE MORNINGSIDE UNIVERSITY JUMP START PROGRAM REGISTRATION FORM

Spring 20		Date		
First Name	Last Name			
Address	City		State	_Zip
High School	School Phone			
E-mail Address	Phone			
Birthdate	Male 🗌 Female			
High School Counselor's Signature				
Student's Signature				

DEPT.
CAT. #
SECT. #
COURSE TITLE
DAY/TIME
CREDITS

Image: Comparison of the second sec

Approval by Academic Affairs Office: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Morningside I.D. Number:\_\_\_\_\_

Applicants must pay a \$250 registration fee at the time of registration. Payment must be made by check payable to Morningside University and must accompany this form.

Please contact Beth Boettcher to arrange a time to return this form in person and schedule your enrollment appointment. 712-274-5034 or boettcherb@morningside.edu

Morningside University Office of Admissions 1501 Morningside Avenue, Sioux City, IA 51106 The Morningside University experience cultivates a passion for **lifelong** learning and a dedication to **ethical leadership** and **civic responsibility**.